PALM JEWELS LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2005PLC046809

Registered Office: C/205, D/205, 2nd Floor, Super Mall Besides Lal Bungalow,

C.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India.

Website: www.palmjewelsltd.com

E-mail: compliance.pjl@gmail.com Contact: +91 8460449722

Date: 10.01.2025

To
The General Manager-Listing
Corporate Relationship Department
The BSE Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

SUBJECT: ANNOUNCEMENT FOR RECEIVING AN ORDER AT 14TH GUJARAT GOLD JEWELLERY SHOW (GGJS) HELD AT GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT

REF: PALM JEWELS LIMITED (Scrip Code: 541444)

We are pleased to announce that we are leaping ahead in the process of successful journey towards the **Vision** of the Company as we have been able to accomplish our year to year targets successfully with the support of all of you shareholders, management and the entire staff of Palm Jewels Limited.

Further we would like to inform that we have established one of the leading position in the gold and silver ornaments in Gujarat and further aiming across India. We got an opportunity to be a part of the 14th Gujarat Gold Jewellery Show (GGJS) held at Helipad Exhibition Centre, Gandhinagar, Gujarat between 27th December, 2024 and 29th December, 2024 wherein there were around 500 exhibitors present of which we were one of the prominent exhibitor in the middle of approximate one lakh footfalls cum customers who came at this event.

We received an order worth Rs. 30 Million approximately during this show. We are as committed as ever to deliver profitable and responsible growth for all our **Stakeholders**. As a Company we are always focused on achieving the short term targets which helps us in accomplishing the long term Vision of the Company by applying our values to everything we do.

PALM JEWELS LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2005PLC046809

Registered Office: C/205, D/205, 2nd Floor, Super Mall Besides Lal Bungalow,

C.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India.

Website: www.palmjewelsltd.com

E-mail: compliance.pjl@gmail.com Contact: +91 8460449722

We are now aiming to deliver the best customer proposition by setting a one-step level high standards for quality and design.

Thank you all our Stakeholders for your constant support and believe in us.

FOR, PALM JEWELS LIMITED

ROHIT DALPATBHAI SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00543440